Monte Soukup

SRRt
From: Monte Soukup
Sent: Tuesday, January 06, 2015 4:25 PM
To: . David L. Corliss {DCorliss@lawrenceks.org)
Cc: Dale Seuferling
Subject: Response to Question
Dave,

| am confirming our telephone conversations of 2 and 3:30 this afternoon. In the first call you said you and
Commissioners were being asked by a media source why the dates of pay applications for work done by Kings
Construction, its lien waivers and the acknowledgements on some of those documents sometimes varied.

As we discussed, the pay applications and lien waivers were all prepared to cover the work through a given pay period
and were actually signed on other, later dates. We believe this is a common practice based on our expetience in
construction projects.

However, out of an abundance of caution between those calls we re-confirmed with Bliss Sports Il that the process it
followed in processing these documents was to (a) prepare the pay applications and lien waivers as of a given date and
{b) deliver the corresponding check only when Kings signed them in front of a notary which sometimes occurred several
days after the respective pay period.

We also asked Bliss Sports Il to provide us with copies of the actual cancelled checks to Kings Construction that
correspond to each of those pay applications, which it did within an hour. These total the same or a greater amount
than the pay applications. As we discussed in our second call, | will bring copies of those checks for your records to
tonight’s meeting.

Respectfully,

Monte Soukup

Senior Vice President for Property Management
Kansas University Endowment Association

P.O. Box 928

Lawrence, Kansas 66044-0928

Office: 785-832-7435

Mobile; 785-330-3615



September 19, 2014_

Bllss Spotts I, LLC

c/o Thomas 3. Fritzel

643 Massachusetts Street, Suite 300
lLawrence, Kansas 66044-2255

Re: Acknowledgement of Payment of “Infrastructure Improvements Costs”

Dear Thomas:

As of the date of this letter, the undersigned subcontractor/v,endor/conﬁ.ultant acknowledges that it has received
ard or soft-costs provided by the under-

atotal of $_9,104,318,00  from Bliss Sports IL, LLC, which represents 1}
signed In connectlon with the development and/or construction of "Infrastructure Improvements” for the "Rock

Chalk Park Project” {as those and other capitalized terms used In this letter are deflned In the Rock Chatk Park
Development Agreement among the City of Lawrence, Kansas, RCP, LLC, Bilss Sports, LC and BHss Sports I}, LLG,

dated July 10, 2013).

1LC, agree that the above amount represents a portion of

the following (a) "Infrastructure Improvement Costs” line ftems from Exhibit | to the Development Agreement, or
{b) soft cost otherwise included in the definition of Infrastructure Improvements Costs under Séckfon 11.02 of the
Development Agreement and is allocable between tha Infrastructure Improvements on the Stadium Site and Rec

Center Site as follows:

The undersigned and [by signing below]) Bliss Sports I,

Line [tem from Exhibit !/ Includable

Soft Cost Under Section 11.02 Rec Center Slte* . Stadium Site*
Mobilizatlon 3 124,000.00 3 276,000,00
Seeding S 9,300.00 $ 20,700.00
Traffic Control 8 1,550.00 3 3,450.00
Erosion Control 3 12,400.00 S 27,600.00
Site Grading 3 263,655.00 $ 586,845.00
Retentlon Ponds 5 48,437.50 § 107,812,50
Watetline - 8114 In ft, 35/65% 5 163,821.70 § 304,240.30 -
Sanitary Sewer $ 50,481.17 5 112,361.33
Storm Sewer - 705 vs 718 parking stalls, approx
50/50% _ - 41,34437 S 41,344.38
Rock Chalk Drive / George Wllllams Way 3 5 1,026,225.25
overflow Parking Lot S S - 62,200.00
Parking Lot / Access Roads = 50/50% all but Fire
Lane, 25/75% ‘ $ 1,816,400.25 § 2,005,446.25
ARock Chalk Lane / Rock Chalk Parkway S S 945,083,00
Rec Center Pad 5 432,250,080 S

" Natural Tralls 5 401,805.00
Tennls Courts 3 213,565.00 $
Total Cost s 3,579,008.99 g 5,525,308.01

9,104,318.00

Total Cost Rec Center Site and Stadium Site

the Stadlum Site or Rec Center She, Infrastructure

* Unless identifiable as physical work done or as materlals provided on
o Recreation Center Site (26, or 31%} and the Stadium

Improvements Costs are to be allocated hased on relative acreages of th
Site (57, or 69%).



!
September 19, 2014
Re: Acknowledgement of Payment of “Infrastructure Improvements Costs”

Page 2

The undersigned is the Vice President of King's Constructlon Co., Inc. (the subcontractor) which has been employed

by Bllss Sports I, LLC (the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or materfal for the bullding or improvement of
property described as follows: Rock Chalk Addition, Lot 1 and 2, Lawrence, Kansas, 66049, commonly known as

Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence, Kansas, 66049.

The undersigned hereby waives any mechanics or materlalmens fien or KSA 60-1111 bond clalms that the undersigned
or its subcontractors and materialmen might otherwise be able to file for the above portions of the work and materfals

constituting Infrastructure lmprovement Costs. ﬂ
L & LAP

King's Construction’Co,, Inc.
By: | ko %u'f

(3
Name: Dan Xing

Title: Vica Prestdent

Acknowledged and agreed this Z@":fg day of ;%%3:!: , 2014,

Bliss Sports I, LLC = ]

0
Name:

Title: i




APPLICATlOﬂ FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL GONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports ! Rock Chalk Park : . CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road ! PERICD TO: 5/31/2013 : ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 86049 . File «

- _ PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBCONTRACTOR: ' ARCHITECT: . )
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC - CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 86058 "WORK CATEGORY No:

APPLICATICN FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed bhreakdown.

1. ORIGINAL GONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor fo the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

8 508.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Coniract Documents, that all
— amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received frop the @wner, and that current payment shown hergin is now gue
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,505,948.00 CONTRACTOR: % / T DATE: &7
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 565,540.24 King** Co ' /
" B. RETAINAGE: | State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscrived & swomn to before me
b. 0 % of Stored Matetial 0.00 this - Jfo dayof e <3
Total Retainage: 0.00 Netary Public Name: (mﬂ___f_,‘/‘a -~
. Commission Expiration Date: b8 = 25 7' My Appt. Expires
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 565,549.24 e
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
_ 7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: - . The Architect hereby coniirms that based on site observations & to the best of histher knowledgs, this
. payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: : I 565,549.24 requirements sufficient enaugh to justiy payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7.941,398.76 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: )
. Provide explanation below or attached 1f amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUNMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prav Applications:
Changes From This Applicafion:

Total:

Net Changes:

ARGHITECT: DATE:

_The Amount Cerlified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Paymee for Excel, snaw.Paymee.com



FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

PAYMENT _APPLICAT!ON DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:i1
FOR FERIQD ENDING:

5/31/2013

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park

WORK: 0 ' No: 2100
WORK CATEGORY — _d T C;r;iP:ETED WORK — BALANGE TO
l:\?z:l Description ‘\;Ia?u: ’ Va'lu: p Work In Place psi:ared Mat. Value % FINISH
A & c D=Prav. (D+E) E ' F G=D+E+F L=G/C ¢  H=C-G |
i i Creaiod Gomg Pajres a7 S5Eh Vil wary.F2umee,Com o Tore i Brmaton |
b BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110 Seeding 30,000 - 20,000 - 20,000 87% 10,000
120 Traffic Gontrol 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control 40,000 - 40,000 - 40,000 100% |’ -
140 Site Grading 850,500 - 349,299 - 348,299 41% 501,201
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 - 158,250 - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterliné - 488,062 - - - - 0% 468,082
170  Sanitary Sewer 162,843 | - - - - 0% 162,843
180 - Storm Sewer 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,689
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - - - - 0% | 1,026,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - - - - 0% | 3,821,847
220 RG Lane/RC Pkwy-Frivate Streets 945,083 - - - - 0%| 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - . - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432 250 - - - - 0% 432,250
Total Base Contract Work: 8,506,948 - 565,549 - 565,549 7% 7,941,399
Total Extra Work: " - - - - - 0% -
GRAND TOTAL:| 8,506,948 - 565,549 - 565,549 %] 7,941,389 |
. Created vsing Paymee for Excel, Dovnload Tor Ires at www.Paymee.com

Page2¢f2




LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP__of __King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports |l _,
_ (the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of

property described as foilows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049

In consideration of the sum of $__565,549.24 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
Jabor or matetials, ot both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, ptior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

. except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier : Amaount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this 31ST_dayof__May , 2013

AL

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL GONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 2 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports 1! © . Rock Cha!k Park -CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 6/21/2013 : ARCHITECT «
Lawrance, Kansas 66049 - _ ) File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ) ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUGTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

" 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S GERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, infermation and belief the Work covered by

8.506.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
— - amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issugj
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: . - and payments received from e 7w er, and that current payment shown herein is now dug.
3, TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: 4 L DATE: _
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 997,709.24 Panking /
5. RETAINAGE: . State: KS County DoUGHES -
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swarn to before
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this /(s dayof sy y N—WENTZ
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: ’ o T Mo Amt, Explres
, Commission Expiration Date: o~ Z5s~26/7 La EXP =
8. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE! 997,798.24 : ’
’ ) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION: .
. 7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 565,548.24 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of histher knowledge, this
. payment application accurately reflects the progression of waork and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: I 432,2'50_00 n_aquirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount ceriified below:
9. BALANCE TO FiINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,509,148.76 AMOUNT CERfIFI'ED
] . Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amournt.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY . ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial afl figures & markups to agree with ceriified amount.

|Chariges From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: -

Total:

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT; DATE:

The Amount:Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Pavmes for Excel. whin. Paymee.com),




PREICATION NO:|2

PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL
‘ " FOR:PERIOD:ENDING:16/21/2013

‘FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTION, CO., INC - PROJECT:. Rock Chalk Park -
WORK: 0 ' ' No: 2100

WORIKCCATEGORY: | - .- - ” T . a.;_-:-;-___-_-,-"..l-..._,t-' B . . : - COMPLEI'EDWORK o ‘ ) . ~ BALANCE TO
S ‘ .- Scheduled-] “Prev.App. | . .~ ThisApp.. ' | Total: ~ . CFINISH:

i g UNalers | dlliers o | WorkTn'Place] - SterédiMat: ' -Valwe” - %- o

Pz L0 - FG B DEPreusfD4E) 0 - B N G=D4E+E: | " L=GIC - H=0-G
Ceated Using Faymee (o EACEL VIS WIV.Paymea.com fof for infommatin)
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION ‘

100 Mobilization . ) 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
.110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control . 5,000 - - .l - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control . 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading . 850,500 340,299 - - 349,299 41% 501,201
150 Retention Ponds _ 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline - 468,062 - - - - 0% 468,062
170 Sanitary Sewer : 162,843 - - - - 0% 162,843
180 Storm Sewer _ 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,689
180 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - - - - 0% : 1,026,225
200 Overfiow Parking . : 68,200 - - : - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking LovAccess Roads 3,821,847 - - - ' - 0% | 3,821,847
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 - 432,250 - 432,250 100% -
ren vt ovset o TotalBasesContractWork:| 8,506,948 565,549 432,250 -1 997,799  12%{ 7,509,149

P ST ] ] ] ] i oo ]

. 8,506,948 565,549 432,250 - 997,799 12% | 7,509,149

Created using Paymee for Exeel. Doanload for fres at: www.Faymes.com

Page 2 of 2



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The updersigned is the __VP__of _ King's Construction Co, Inc

{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sportsll ,
{the contractor} to furnish services, labor-and/or material for the building or improvement of

property described as follows: .
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__432,250.00_, receipt of which is hereby acknawledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous :
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor’s behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this .let_ dayof _Jung, ‘ 2013
7

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports.ll Rock Chalk Park "CONTRACTCR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 6/30/2013 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 . File «
PROJECT NUMBER:
* SUBCGONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: .
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188 .
Oskaloosa, Kansas 86066 - WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Confractor fo the best of his knowledge, informatien and befief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8.505.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
: : : : amounts have been paid to him for Wark for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments recefved frop the Ownep, and that clrrent payment shown herein is now dug.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,508,948.00 Ty~ pate: £) 7/
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 1,372,188.61 Danking &
5. RETAINAGE: State; KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn fo before me
b. __ 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this /G _ dayof ANITA J, HON-WENTZ
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: L - My Appt” P{,.“ of Kansae
Commission Expiration Date: (o2 S~ 2D /7 =
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 1,372,188.61
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION: _
7. LES_S PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 997,799.24 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
. payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: . I 374,380.37 requirements sufficient enough to justify paymedt in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,134,759.39 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
. Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified doés not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMWMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with.certified amount.
Changes From Prev Applications: - - ARCHITECT: DATE:
Changes From This Application: . - - .
Total: - - The Amount Certified is payable o the contractor listed above,
Net Changes: -

Created ueing Pavmee for Excal. www.Paymee.corn



FROM: KING‘_S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
- WORK: O

PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park -

Page 2 0of2

NO: 2100
: ._-wgamcag'fegomp@. o T — CON_‘_EEETED'WORK ' ) ..BALANC.ETD.-
B T et ) ’ “This"App- - Total "FINISH
NG _ IWorkInPlace| StoredMat |  Value * | % |
e f DEPrevADrEyTE - L B 4 TR b GEDREAT j_L=G/Eu H“C—G -~
T e F 2ymoe Tor ERCEL, VASEL WU, Payme.wm' T
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 ' - - - - 0% 400,000
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 .349,209 235,160 - 584,459  69% 266,041
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250  100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 - - 1 - 0% 468,082
170 - Sanitary Sewer 162,843 - 131,262 .- 131,262  81% 31,580
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,680 .
180 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - 7.967 - 7,967 1% 1 1,018,258
200 Overfiow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 | . - - - 0% | 3,821,847
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,b83 ) - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% -
e TotaI‘Base ContractWork- 8,506,948 997,799 374,389 -1 1,372,189  16% | 7,134,759
- : Tétal Exira:Work: . . . . S 0% .
. .+ --iGRANDITOTAL:] 8,508,948 997,799 374,389 -1 1,372,489 18% | 7,134,759
Crealed using Paymee for Excel, Damioad for free al: wiw.Paymee.com




LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the ___VP__of __ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports 1l ,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:

Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1and 2

Lawrence, Kansas 66049

City of Lawrence Rec Center

" Rec Center Pad Site Construction

and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__374,389.37 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none”

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this 30th _dayof__ June , 2013

Ay

Dan King
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ot

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: ‘PROJECT: . APBELICATION NUMBER: 4 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis il . Rock Chalk Park . CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD.TO: 7/31/2013 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 : File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188 '
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66065 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer {o continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

8,506,948.00

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Confractor to the best of his knowledgs, information and befief the Work covered by

this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with fhe Contract Documents, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certiiicates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received figm the Qfner, and that current payment shown herein is now gdue
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,048.00 CONTRACTOR: __ 4 pate: ON/1? /i
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 1,701,976.77 ‘ Danking {/' o
5. RETAINAGE: . State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me
b. ~ 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 tis [2th dayof 2005 KEELA PATTERSON LAM
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: ﬂu@%ﬂ/ Notary Public- ftate Kansas
: Commission Expiration Date: 1 - My Appt. Bxplres 2 | wl £
6. TOTAL GOMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 1,701,976.77 : : S :
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 1,372,188.61 The Architect hereby confifms that based on site observations & to the best of histher knowledge, this
) . . . payment application-accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: l 329,788.16 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 6,804,971.23 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
. Provide explanation below or attached if amountl certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certiffied amotint.

Changes From Prev Applications:
Changes From This Application:

Total:’

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT: DATE:

e e

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

“Created using Paymee for Excel, waw.Paymes.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
NO: 2100

[N

- skl =
using Paymee for Exeel,

{CONFRAGTSSEGTIONE ™ 317+ ¥, : £ RN aE:
" Mobilization o L " 400,000 -1 - - - 0%| 400,000
2t 110 Seeding _ o 20,000 20,000 - . 20,000 67% 10,000
%420 Traffic Control - 5,000 . - - - 0% 5,000
Erosion Conirol ) 40.006 40,000 - - 40,000  100% -
Site Grading : _ . 850,500 | 584,459 107,784 - 692,243 81%| 158,257
Retention Ponds : ‘ 156,260 | 156,250 - -| 156250 100% -
Waterline : 468,062 - 116,521 - 116,521  25% | 351,541
Sanitary Sewer ‘ 162,843 131 ,262 31 580 - 162,842 100% 0
Storm Sewer . ' 82,689 - - - - - 0%| 82689
Rock Chalk DR/GWW . : 1,026,225 7,967 13,075 - - 21,042 2% | 1,005,183
Overflow Parking " 68,200 - ; - - 0% 68,200
Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - 60,828 . 60,828 2% | 3,761,019
RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 045,083 - - - - 0% 245,083
Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
RecCenterPad 432,250 432250 - -1 432250 100% -
8,506,948 | 1,372,189 | - 329,788 . |- 1,701,977  20% | 6,804,971
- - - - - 0% -
8,506,948 | 1,372,189 329,788 . - | 1,701,977 20%] 6,804,971

Crealodusing Paymee for Excel. Download for Iree st www.Faymee.com.

Page2of2



LIEN WAIVER
(Worlk in Progress)

The undersigned is the __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports Il _,
{the contractor) to furnish services, lahor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: ' ~ :
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
. Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of $__329,788.16 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnlshed or to he furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials suppiier

except as stated below:

Namae of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Materiai Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement ‘under oath

this__31st dayof_ July , 2013
/ //
, #

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL EONTRAUT OR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: S DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports Il ' ' Rock Chalk Park ) ' CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Greek Road ' FERICD TO: 8/31/2013 ‘ : . ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 File «

. PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., ING CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188 '
Oskalooss, Kansas 568066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to confinuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by
8.505.948.00 this Application for Payment has been compiated in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all

2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT:

amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued

3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

- and paymenis received frofthe Owner, and that current payment shown herein Is now d
8,506,848.00 GCONTRACTCOR:

pate: OF
DanKing %
4, TQTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 2,425,990.42
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas o L
a 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swom to before me STEEATITATRRITITTIERT R LT AT
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 tis  4fh cayof L2013 - KEELA FATTERSON LAM
Total Retainage: W4 AAL

0.00 Notary Public Name:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED [.ESS RETAINAGE:

% My Appt. Expires

Notary Pubfic - Stafe of Kansas
Comimiission Expiration Date: 2201 F ¢
=

2,425,990.42

i S e S Sy

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
1,701,976.77

The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & {o the best of his/her knowledge, this

8. GURRENT PAYMENT DUE: {

payment application accurately réflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
724.013.65 | requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE:

6,080,957.58 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified qoes not match ihxs appllcatson armourt.
DELETIONS Initiaf all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application:

- ARCHITECT:

DATE:

Totalk

Nei Changes:

R The Amount Certified s payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Pavmee for Excel. www.Paymee com



PAYMENT

APPLICATION DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:i5

|

ENDING::8/31/2013 J

FOR PERIOD
FROW: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: O NO: 2100
W;{::jn( el o Scheduled Prev. App. c';::;lP:::-ED WORK' Total BAI;:?}TIgiTO
No. Desgrlptlon Value Value Work In Place | Stored Mat. Value %
A B C D=Prev. (D+E) E F %?%5’%@@ ﬁ;;;%%%m” m”“ﬁr%n%ﬁﬁ
> BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization ' 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control 5000 { - - . - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Conirol 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 692,243 ! 158,256 - 850,498 100% 1
150 ‘Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 116,521 165,758 - 282,279 60% 185,783
470 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% 0
' 180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,689
490 Rock Chalk DRIGWW 1,026,225 21,042 - - 21,042 2%t 1,005,183
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 1 60,828 400,000 - 460,828 12% i 3,361,019
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chipand Seal Counly Road 18,000 - - - - 0% . 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% -
Total Base Contract Work:i 8,506,248 1,701,977 724,014 - 2,425,990 © 29% | 6,080,958
Total Extra Work:{ - - - ' - - . 0% -
GRAND TOTAL:! 8,506,948 1,701,977 724,014 - 2,425,990 29% 6,080,958

Page2of2
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LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __ VP _of _ King's Construction Co, Inc _,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sparts I ,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of »

property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
_Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawreihce Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of $__724,014.65 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a llen on said ahove-described tand and the improvements thereof,

arising or existing under the laws qf the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or mateﬁals, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract " Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "nona"

* In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and Intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this__31st dayof__August , 2013

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

"GENERAL GONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 6 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports Il Rocsk Chalk Park : CONTRACTOR =«
209 Fali Creek Road ' PERIOD TO: 9/30/2013 " ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 : File «

: ' PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBCONTRACTOR;: ARCHITECT: :
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 8 CONTRAGCT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66068 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

) Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S GERTIFICATION:

] ] The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

[S I O 4 R IS

8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Centract Documents, that alt
— amounts have been paid to h(m for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
. NET CHANGES TO CONTRAGT: - and payments received fro er, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: pate: sof 3143
. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 4597,14076 B g
. RETAINAGE: Siate: KS County Douglas , ;
9 il = .
a. 0 % of Completed V\ifork 0.00 Bubscribed & swom to before me KEELA PATTERSON LAM
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this M day of S8 Notary Public - State of Kansas
Total Retainage: ' 0.00 Notary Public Name: My Appt. Expires g4 w‘
_ Commission Expiration Date: 24 2D e
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: " 4,597,140.76 v ‘
. : ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 2,425,990.42

The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of histher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that fhis work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: i 2,171,150,34
9, BALANGE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 3,909,807.24
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS

Changes From Prev Applications: - -
Changes From This App!lcatron : .-

Total:

Net Changes:

requirements sufficient enough fo Justify payment in the amount ceriified below:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match his application amount.

Initizl all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARGHITEGT:

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

DATE:

Created usinag Pavmee for Excel. www.Paymee.com
e neetor Exee wehr Pavmee.com,



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 No: 2100
: .'_}IC:OMPLETED \i\.’ORK e o BALANCE 'ro
Thls APP ) . FINISH
e T PaymeeturEncej_\ﬂsllww IR SO 08 TS —
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION

100 Mobilization 400,000 - 300,000 - 300,000 75% 100,000
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Trafiic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Confrol 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - - 850,499 100% 1
450 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 282,279 51,769 - 334,048 71% 134,014
170 Sanitary Sewer - 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842 100% 0

180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - 35,844 - 35,844 43% 46,844
190 Rock Chaik DRIGWW 1,026,225 21,042 5,396 - 26,438 3% 999,787
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 -Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,621,547 460,828 1,659,372 -| 2120200 55% | 1,701,647
290 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Sireets 945,083 - 118,769 - 118,769 13% 826,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000

* 240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432250 100% -
T TotalfBaseContract Work. 8,506,948 2,425,990 2,171,150 -1 4,597,141 54% | 3,908,807

T Total Extra,Work' - - - . . 0% -

2l : GRAND; ;I'_QIAI,.. 8,506,948 2,425,990 2,171,150 - 4597141 54% | 3,909,807

Page 2 of 2

Crealed using Paymee for Exeel, Dovwnioad for free et WL Paymes.oom




LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress}

The undersigned is the __VP of'. King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sportsll ,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or materfal for the building or improvement of

property described as follows: °
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
" Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $ 2,171,150.34 , receipt of which is herébv acknowledged

in payment of work done 10 date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said ahove-described land and the impromments'thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

t entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid

Subcontractor has no
beontractor or materials supplier

for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such su
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier ) Amount payments -} Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

i witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractar, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this__30th day of September , 2013

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR! PROJECT:
Bliss Sporis i Rock Chalk Park
209 Fall Creek Road ) :
Lawrence, Kansas 668049

SUBCONTRACTOR:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 65066

ARCHITECT:

APPLIGATION NUMBER: 7

. DISTRIBUTION:
CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT «

PERIOD TO: 10/31/2013
. File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT WORK:

WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contracter fo the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

3 506,048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with {he Contract Documents, that all
= amounits have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received fifm the ner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: r DATE: / / 121 [2}
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 6,667,189.50 Damking g/
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas at Troome TN I,
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me rw f [4" T Fendxg 4oy AN
b. __0 % of Stored Material 0.00 tis - [Zft dayof nowesndsed, 508 ] F;u 18 oS - ojang AN B
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: ' n 1Y NOS¥LLYd Y132
Commission Expiration Date: 1D ; T DT
8. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 6,667,189.50 ) i S
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 4,597,140.76 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & o the best of hisMer knowledge, this
) : payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work mests contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: . | 2,070,043.74_| requirements sufiicient enough fo justify payment in the amount cerlified belaw:
9. BALANCE TO F]leH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 1,839,758.50 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: .
. Provide explanation below or attached if amount certfied does net mateh this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS initial all figures & markups to agree with cerfified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application:

. |Totak

Met Changes:

ARCHITECT: DATE:

P————

_ The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Paymee for Excel. waw.Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

11103172013

FROM PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: NO: 2100
COMPLETED WORK'- T RO ) BALANCETO
This-App. © 7 Tofal . «FINISH
Work:In_ Placé - Stored M_a_t.. . oMatue 7Y
L cnicis L o L (G=DAERE . | =GIC | mHaCIG |
N cmuadmel AT o, FoymmER.con fof MORE NTorabian.
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 300,000 100,000 400,000 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - 20,000 B7% 10,000
120 " Traffic Control 5,000 .- - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Gontrol 40,000 40,000 - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - 850,429 100% 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - 156,250 100% -
160 Woaterline 468,082 334,048 83,845 - 417,893 ‘89% 50,169
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - 162,842 100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 35,844 45,842 81,486 99% 1,203
190 Rock Chalk DR/IGWW 1 .02_6;225 26,438 335,562 362,000 35% 664,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 Co- - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 2,120,200 1,000,000 3,120,200 82% 701,647
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 118,769 505,000 623769 66% | 321,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432 250 432,250 - 432,250 100% -
Pl e it T g Total ‘Base: ContractWork: 8,506,948 | - 4,597,141 2,070,049 6,667,190 78% 1,839,759
IR T " Total:Ekira Work: - - - - 0% .
e mienlin o L, o . GRANDTOTAL:| 8,506,948 | 4,597,441 | 2,070,049 5,667,190 78% | 1,839,759

Page'2 of 2

Created using Paymee for Excel. Dowrl

lnad for free ak: Www.Paymee.com



LIEN WAIVER
(Work In Progress)

. The undersigned Is the __VP__of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports I,
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: ' o ‘
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $_ 2,070,048.74 , receipt of which is here'by acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the impravements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materlals, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, ptior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or- materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due’

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witneis‘s whereof, the undersignad, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

_this__31st dayof __October , 2013
Y

Dan Kiné-
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR! PROJECT: ’ APPLICATION NUMBER: 8 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis il Rock Chalk Park ' : CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road : PERIOD TO: 11/30/2013 -~ ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66043 . File «

A _— : : PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBCONTRACTOR: ' ARGCHITECT: | .
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC - CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 ' WORK CATEGORY NO: )
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Refer to continuation sheets aftached for detailed breakdown.

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ) 9 508.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Gontract Documents, that all
= amounts have heen paid te him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - ) - and payments received fro th%wner. and that current payment shawn herein is now gue.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: X 8,508,948.00 CONTRACTOR: 5 ?Z DATE:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 795856050 DafRing 4/ — —
5. RETAINAGE: . State: KS " County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swomn to before me ;
b. 0 % of Stored Material ' " 0.00 mis Mt dayof Joi3 KEEL
—_— = A A PATTERSON LAM
Total Retainage: . 0.00 Notary Public Name: W S35 Netary Public- State of Kansas
Commission Expiration Date: 2l20ldE My Appt. Expires ul
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 7.958,560.50 ’ , . o
‘ ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: . 6,667,188.50 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations.& to the best of his/er knowledge, this
C payment application accurately refiects the progression of work and that this wark meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: | ) 1,291,371.00 | requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
§. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: " 548,387.50 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
. Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this apphication amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount. :
Changes From Prev Applications: . - - ARCHITECT: . DATE:
Changes From This Application: - - - . _
Total’ . - . . - The Amount Gertified is payable to the contracter listed above.
Nét Changes: -

Created using Pavmee for Excel, www.Pavmee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

411/30/2013
FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 NO: 2100
2 .....rév;i'j(D"_i-.E

» BASE:CONTRACT SECTION )
100 Mobilization 400,000 | ~ 400,000 - 400,000 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 10,000 30,000 100% -
120 Traffic Controf 5,000 - 5,000 5000 100% -
130 . Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 . 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - 850,499 100% 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - 156,250  100% -
160 Waterdine 468,062 417,893 50,169 468,062 100% 0
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 -~ 162,842 100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 81,486 1,202 82888 100% 1
190 Rock Chalk DRIGWW 1,026,295 362,000 | 525,000 887,000 86%| 139,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 | 3,120,200 500,000 3,620,200 95% 201,647
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 623,769 200,000 823769  87% 121,314
- 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Genter Pad 432,250 432,250 - 432250 100% -
8,506,048 | 6,667,190 | 1,291,371 7,058,561  94% 548,383
- - - - 0% -
8,506,948 | 6,667,190 | 1,291,371 7,958,561  94% 548,388

‘Created using Paymee for Excel. Download for free at: wew_Paymes.com

Page 2 of 2



LIEN WAIVER
(Werk in Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP of King's Construction Co, Inc_,
(the subcontractor) which has heen employed by Bliss Sportsli
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: .
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

in consideration of the sum of 5 1,291,371.00 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof,

Subconiractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor ar Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount - Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this __30th_day of November , 2013

Ay

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

"GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: AFPLICATION NUMBER: 9 . — - . DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis Il ~ Rock Chalk Park . CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 12/31/2013 : ARCHITECT -«
Lawrance, Kansas 66049 - File «

o PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: " ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK®
POBox188 -
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Gontractor (o the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMCUNT: 8,506,948.00 - this Application for Payment has been completed in acc_ordance \._vith the Contract Documer_ﬂs, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Wark for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received frgsn the Owner. and that current payment shown herein is now
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ) 8.506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: /ﬁ“ DATE: ¢ f'
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 8,130,790.19 : - DéfRing l
5. RETAINAGE: '  State: KS County Douglas .
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 . Subscribed & sworn to before me NOTAR‘{{ PUBLIC
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 s TR0 davor Jomwhi, (91Y Aﬁzﬁm Kaose
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: nix Adv Anpt. B0, :i%—\ —I—b
. Commission Expiration Dated
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAIN_AGE: 8,130,790.19
. ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 7,958,560.50 " The Architect hereby confims that based on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
: * " payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: I 172,229.69 I requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount cerfified below?
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING R_ETA!NAGE: 376,157.81 AMOUNT CERTIFIED
: Provide explanation below or attached if amount cerfified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount. :
Changes From Prev Applications: - - ARCHITECT. ) DATE:

Changes From This App][catlon ' -

Total:

n The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.,

Net Changes:

Created usir'\g Paymee for Excel, www.Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

9
ERIS 551213172013
FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 NO: 2100
G HE AR
stk veviw, Poymea,com for ssiore Intomation.d «
»-BASE:CONTRACTSECTION

100 Mobilization 400,000 400,000 - . 400,000  100% .
110 Seeding 30,000 30,000 - - 30,000 100% -
120 Traffic Controt 5,000 5,000 - - 5000 100% -
130 FErosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 | 850,499 - - 850,499 100%. 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250  100% -
160 Waterfine 468,062 468,062 - - 468,062 100% 0
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 82,688 - - 82,688 100% 1
180 Rock Chalk DRIGWW 1,026,225 887,000 50,000 - 937,000 91% 89,225
200 * Qverflow Parking 68,200 - - - e 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 | 3,620,200 72,230 - | 36924290 97% 129,417
220 RC Lane/RG Pkwy-Private Streets 045,083 823,769 50,000 - 873,769  92% 71,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Genter Pad ' 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250  100% -
8,506,948 | 7,958,561 172,230 - | 8,130,790 .96% 376,158
- - - - - 0% -
8,506,048 | 7,958,561 | 172,230 -] 8,430,790 96% 376,158

Page 2 of 2
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- LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the.___YP __of _ King's Construction Co, In¢ ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports il ,
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: '
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park; Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of $_172,229.69 , 'receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid -
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

if none, state "rione"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf.and has signed this statement under oath
this _ 3ist_dayof__ December, 2013

y4

Dan King
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APPLICATION-FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 10 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports 11 Rock Chalk Park ' CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 4/10/2014 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 65049 File «

. PRQJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: ]
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
POBox188 .

Oskaloosa, Kansas 66086 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by
8,508,948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Coniract Documents, that all

. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT:

amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Cerfificates for Payment were igsued

. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE:

o W N =

. RETAINAGE:
a. 0 % of Completed Work

b. 0 % of Stored Material

Total Retainage:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE:

- and payments receivedfitpm th ‘Owner. aﬂ:l that current payment shown herein is now Aug.
8,506,048.00  CONTRAGTOR: e [ § (7. pate: )
8,488,048.00 bifking ¢/
State: KS County Douglas
0.00 SBubscribed & swomn fo before e e R T At Sl R T
0.00 this [(.{"" day of M’DLQ i ?’D[‘{’
0.00 == ) W 4, KEELA PATTERSON LAM
. Notary Public Name: 535 Notary.Public ; Sta Kansas
Cammission Expiration Date: [0l 157 | My Appt. Expires 3{ g4ﬁ§
8,488,948.00 C v

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
8,130,790.19

The Architact hereby confirns that based on site ohservations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: |

358,157.81 l requirements sufficient enough to justify payme_\nt in the amount certified below:

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE:

18,000.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DELETIONS [nitial all figures & markups o agree with ceriified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: -

- ARGHITECT: DATE:

Total:

. The Amount Certified is payable to the confractor listed above.

Net Changes:

Created using Paymee far Exeel, www.Paymee.com



FROM:
WORK:

0

PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

10
1471012014

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
No: 2100

> BASECONTRACTSEGTION 7. B
"0 100 Mobilization 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 - - | 400,000.00 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000.00 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100% -
130 Erosion Control 40,000.00 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500.00 | 850,499.26 0.74 - { 850,500.00 100% -
150 Retention Ponds 156,250.00 | 156,250.00 - - 1 156,250.00 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062.00 { 4688,061.95 0.05 - | 468,062.00 100% -
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,842.50 | 162,842.40 0.10 - | 162,842.50 100% -
180 Storm Sewer 82,688.75 82,688.13 062 - 82,688.75 100% -
- 190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,22525 + 937,000.00 88,22525 - 11,026,22525 100% -
200 Overflow Parking 68,200.00 - 68,200.00 - 68,200.00 100% -
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,846.50 13,692,42845 | 1208,417.05 - 12,821,846.50 100% 0
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083.00 ; 873,769.00 71,314.00 - | 945,083.00 100% -
" 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000.00 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250.00 | 432,250.00 - - | 432,250.00 100% -
8,130,790.19 | 358,157.81 - 18,488,948.00 100% 18,000
- - - - 0% -
8,130,790.19 | 358,157.81 - 18,488,948.00 100% 18,000

Page20f2
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LIEN WAIVER
{Work In Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP__of __ King's Construction Co, Inc
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sportsll_,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot L and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__358,157.81 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the Improvements thereof,
‘arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof,

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract " Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this __10th_dayof  April, 2014

Dan Klng



Page 1 of'1

209 FALL CREEK ROAD
LAWRENGE, KS 68049

BLISS SPORTS i LLC .

SUNFLOWER BANK

1038

. LAWRENCE, K 66049-3039 41072014

83-52-1011

pryTotHE  King's Constiuction 358 157.81
OQRDEROF . )
Threg Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Sgven and 817100
— DOLLARS

King's Construction
F£.0. Box 188
Oskaloosa, KS. 66086

RIZED SIGNATURE

ED Securlty features, Dotala 0a bick.

o

MEMO ‘
PN ey e - .
. B b . ‘.m,
: : i 8
= a o : a
B ] o e 2 n
= ; - i
- P H 5 4
] -r L
Lt ., ! ok L &
T L
e JERANY
M . + H '\'\\?
Aeod - N
LI .+ UNICH STATE BANK . T‘ =
e v . ™
. ol e
5 i N
£ s ~-
2 - ¥ »
1 ¢ fr Lo o v
- e
; LA .t T
7 - A
I‘ !:
. 7
i

I"U
=.
1=
=




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRAGTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMEER: 11 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis II Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TOQ: 9/18/2014 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66048 File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for defailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Confractor to the best of his knowledge, infarmation and belief the Work covered by

2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT:

3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOLINT:

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE:

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 0 % of Completed Work

b, 0 % of Stored Material.

Tolal Retainage:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: .

8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Confract Documents, that all
— amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
615,370:00 and payments received fromAfe Cwner, and that current payment shown herein is now dus.
9,122,318.00  CONTRACTOR: £, /%9 DATE: 0 1/ 22/
9,104,318.00 Danking” /
Stale: K8 County Douglas e e e
0.00 Subscribed & swom to before me i
0.00 tis 2guel dayor Soptembern 204 KEELA PATTERSON LAM
0.00  NotaryPublicName: Keefa Vaipdonfaii_— Notary Public - S‘E‘f ZKB“S“
Commission Expiration Date: 3 (8 ™~ My Appt. Expires 6{04; L
9,104,318.00 b

7. L.ESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

8,488,948.00 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this

payment application accurately refiects the progression of work and that this work meets confract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: {

615,370.00 | requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amourt certified below:

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE:

18,000.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount cerfified does not mateh this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups o agree with certified amount.
Changes From Prev Applications: 615,370.00 - ARCHITECT: ' DATE:
Chianges From This Application: - - :
Total: 615,370.00 - The Amount Certified is payable to. the contractor [isted above.
Net Changes: 615,370.00

Crested using Pavmee for Excel. www Paymes.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
NO: 2100

‘Mobilization

400,000.00 { 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 100% -
110  Seeding 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100% -
130 Erosion Control 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 100% -
140  Site Grading 850,500.00 | 850,500.00 - 850,500.00 100% -
150 Retention Ponds 166,250.00 | 156,250.00 - 156,250.00 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062.00 | 468,062.00 - 488,062.00 100% -
Sanitary Sewer 162,842.50 162,842.50 - 162,842.50 100% -
Storm Sewer 82,688.75 82,688.75 - 82,688.75 100% -
Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1.028,225.25 | 1,028,225.25 - 1,026,225.25 100% -
Overflow Parking -68,200.00 68,200.00 - 68,200.00 100% -
Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,846.50 {3,821,846.50 - 3,821,846,50 100% 0
RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083.00 | 945,083.00 - 945,083.00 100% -
Chip and Seal County Road 18,000.00 - - - 0% 18,000
Rec Center Pad 432,250.00 | 432,250.00 - 432,250.00 100% -
T - | 213,565.00 21856500  100% -

é
401,805.00 - 1 401,805.00 401,805.00 100% -
: ywz,?f l;o;lg:cgé%gtymo 5l 8,506,948.00 |3,488,948,00 - 8,488,948.00  100% 18,000
615,370.00 - | 615,370.00 615,370.00 1{00% -
49,122,318.00 - | 8,488,948.00 615,370.00 9,104,318.00 100% 18,000

Lt Page2of2
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LIEN WAIVER
{Work In Progress)

The undersigned isthe _ VP__of __ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports Il
(the contractor} to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:

Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2

" Lawrence, Kansas 66049

City of Lawrence Rec Center

Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $_615,370.00 , receipt of which Is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment Is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subconiractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Paymenis | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this__19th dayof _September, 2014

d 4

Dan King




Page 1 of 1

1043
SUNFLOWER BANK
BLE,%BSFEL': gﬁﬁg;{ig;g"c LAWRENCE, KS 66040-3839 Qi22r2014
LAWRENCE, KS 66049 3629011 e g
PAY TO THE King's Conslnmtlon ‘*615‘370'00 g
ORDER OF, R £
$ix Hundread Fifleen Thousand Thice Hundred Seventy and 00f4QQ*--sre i
. DOLLARS §
King's Construction
P.O. Box 188 &
g Oskalopsa, KS, 66068
R
j
MEMO A HATURE
RN
e —————
a ¢

P = R

UNIVR DLUars pann

ey
Noaom%u?maa wod

Print

Loidann s Flenneac AN JPCTRNER & DUCITFN SPNTY PP SR . PR, RPS 19 2 SN £ INLLNACNAZNANTAS AN CANLCNANNT tNMTinnt A



